
Name: Amy Wright
E-Mail Address: amy.wright@dplinc.com
Organization: DP&L

Name: Barbara Knecht
E-Mail Address: bknecht@hzwenv.com
Organization: HzW Environmental Consultants

Name: Bernie Huff
E-Mail Address: bernie.huff@cinergy.com
Organization: Cinergy Corp

Name: Bill Hayes
E-Mail Address: wdhayes@vssp.com
Organization: Vorys Sater

Name: Bill Miller
E-Mail Address: bill.r.miller@gm.com
Organization: Saturn Corp.

Name: Brad Biggs
E-Mail Address: bbiggs@odod.state.oh.us
Organization: Ohio Department of Development

Name: Caroline Erak
E-Mail Address: cerak@hzwenv.com
Organization: HzW Environmental Consultants

Name: Chris Elsner
E-Mail Address: celsner@ohiochemistry.org
Organization: Ohio Chemistry Technology Council

Name: Chris Korleski
E-Mail Address: chris_korleski@ham.honda.com
Organization: Honda of America Mfg.Inc

Name: Chris Walker
E-Mail Address: cwalker@walkerlawoffice.com
Organization: Walker Law

Name: Chuck Taylor
E-Mail Address: ctaylor@gtenvironmental.com
Organization: GT Environmental

Name: Dan Lake
E-Mail Address: laked@timken.com
Organization: The Timken Co

Name: Dave Newsad
E-Mail Address: david.newsad@rmtinc.com
Organization: RMT Inc

meetin 1 1 9/19/2003 - 1:12 PM



Name: David Konrad
E-Mail Address: dkonrad@hzwenv.com
Organization: HzW Environmental Consultants

Name: David Marczely
E-Mail Address: dmarczely@2edg.com
Organization: EDG Environmental Design Group

Name: Dick Bonin
E-Mail Address: bonind@jm.com
Organization: Johns Manville

Name: Dick D'Auteuil
E-Mail Address: rrd@buckeyepower.com
Organization: Buckeye Power Inc.

Name: Doug McWilliams
E-Mail Address: dmcwilliams@ssd.com
Organization: Squires & Sanders Cleveland

Name: Doug Weber
E-Mail Address: djweber@firstenergycorp.com
Organization: First Energy Corp

Name: Drew Bergman
E-Mail Address: abergman@porterwright.com
Organization: Porter Wright

Name: Elaine Moore
E-Mail Address: emmoore@sunocoinc.com
Organization: Sunoco

Name: Fred Starheim
E-Mail Address: starheimf@firstenergycorp.com
Organization: First Energy Corp

Name: Gary Bramble
E-Mail Address: gary.bramble@dplinc.com
Organization: DP&L

Name: Gary Cox
E-Mail Address: dcox@theoec.org
Organization: Ohio Environmental Council

Name: Greg Vergamini
E-Mail Address: gvergamini@ohiomfg.com
Organization: Ohio Manufacturers Association

Name: Jack R. Pounds
E-Mail Address: jpoundsocc@voyager.net
Organization: Ohio Chemistry Council

meetin 1 2 9/19/2003 - 1:12 PM



Name: Jack VanKley
E-Mail Address: javankley@jonesday.com
Organization: Jones Day

Name: Janet Henry
E-Mail Address: jjhenry@aep.com
Organization: AEP

Name: Jeff Dine
E-Mail Address: dine@rrohio.com
Organization: Dine Comply

Name: Joe Gosney
E-Mail Address: jgosney@eohiomach.com
Organization: EOM

Name: John Hollback
E-Mail Address: jehollback@aep.com
Organization: AEP

Name: John Paul
E-Mail Address: John.Paul@epa.state.oh.us
Organization: Regional Air Pollution Control Agency DAYTON

Name: Jon Hunter
E-Mail Address: jon.r.hunter@delphi.com
Organization: Delphi Corp.

Name: Kathy Eftimoff
E-Mail Address: keftimoff@porterwright.com
Organization: Porter Wright

Name: Kathy Wiedeman
E-Mail Address:  kaw2@meadwestvaco.com 
Organization: MeadWestvaco

Name: Keith Shoemaker
E-Mail Address: kshoemaker@mcgough-inc.com
Organization: Ohio Paint Council

Name: Ken Perica
E-Mail Address: kenneth-m.perica@bayerpolymers.com
Organization: Bayer Polymers

Name: Kirk Lowery
E-Mail Address: klowery@trinityconsultants.com
Organization: Trinity Consultants

Name: Kristin Clingan
E-Mail Address: kclingan@ohiochamber.com 
Organization: Ohio Chamber of Commerce

meetin 1 3 9/19/2003 - 1:12 PM



Name: Kurt Waltzer
E-Mail Address: kurt@theoec.org
Organization: Ohio Environmental Council

Name: Martin Seltzer
E-Mail Address: mseltzer@porterwright.com
Organization: Porter Wright

Name: Mary Snow-Cooper
E-Mail Address: msi@dcx.com
Organization: Daimler Chrysler

Name: Matt Johnston
E-Mail Address: mfjohnst@worthingtonindustries.com
Organization: Worthington Industries Inc.

Name: Maxine Dewbury
E-Mail Address: dewbury.md@pg.com
Organization: Procter & Gamble

Name: Mike Born
E-Mail Address: mborn@slk-law.com
Organization: Shumaker Loop & Kendrick LLP

Name: Nicole Voss
E-Mail Address: nicole.voss@rmtinc.com
Organization: RMT Inc

Name: Perry Bennett
E-Mail Address: pbennett@moldedfiberglass.com
Organization: Molded Fiberglass Co.

Name: Richard Hughes
E-Mail Address: richard.hughes@millenniumchem.com
Organization: Millennium Chemical

Name: Rick Rupert
E-Mail Address: rupertrk@proteccoating.com
Organization: Pro-Tec Coating Company

Name: Rob Brubaker
E-Mail Address: rbrubaker@porterwright.com
Organization: Porter Wright

Name: Staci Putney
E-Mail Address: staci@theoec.org
Organization: Ohio Environmental Council

Name: Terri Sexton
E-Mail Address: terri.sexton@nav-international.com
Organization: International Truck & Eng. Corp

meetin 1 4 9/19/2003 - 1:12 PM



Name: Terry Fleming
E-Mail Address: flemingt@api.org
Organization: American Petroleum Institute

Name: Todd Gadawski
E-Mail Address: tgadawsk@amp-ohio.org
Organization: AMP-Ohio

Name: Todd Trowbridge
E-Mail Address: Todd.Trowbridge@Scotts.com
Organization: The Scotts Company Marysville Operations

Name: Tom Skove
E-Mail Address: tskove@ralaw.com
Organization: Roetzel & Andress

meetin 1 5 9/19/2003 - 1:12 PM


